Form PTO-1	595
1-31 92	

Repordation Form Cover Sheet
PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Belfort Instrument Company Belfort Instrument Company 727 South Wolfe Street Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Baltimore, Maryland 21231-3536 Nature of conveyance: '\ '\ '\ [X] No Addit" [X] Assignment [] Merger 12-22-2000 [] Security Agreement [] Change of name [] Other: **Execution Date:** 101559125 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. 4,842,404 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom Total number of applications and patents involved [1] correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Louis Woo, Esq. 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00 Law Offices of Louis Woo [X] Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1901 N. Fort Myer Drive [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Suite 501 Account 50-0501 Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209 8. Deposit Account No: 50-0501 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. _____ Date: 126 2 8 2000 Louis Woo Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [Reg. No. 31,730 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12/21/2000 GTON11 00000132 4842404

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned William Gordon, Secretary and Vice President of the Belfort Instrument Company,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Belfort Instrument Company, a company of Maryland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the following United States Patent:

PATENT NO. 4,842,404

ISSUE DATE June 27, 1989

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same is herein possessed by the undersigned.

Hereby declare that all statements made herein are of my own knowledge; are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Date

William Gordòn

Secretary and Vice President of Finance

Belfort Instrument Company

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/08/2000 REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0418